CH \$90.00 865

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM627423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orbis Education Services, Inc.		01/17/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orbis Education Services, LLC	
Street Address:	11595 North Meridian Street, Ste 400	
City:	Carmel	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46032	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86503335	FIND NURSING SCHOOLS
Serial Number:	85602302	ORBIS
Serial Number:	85598374	ORBIS E D U C A T I O N

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13177133500

Email: TMTAFTDOCKET@TAFTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Zach Gordon

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, STE 3500
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zach Gordon
SIGNATURE:	/Zach Gordon/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Orbis Education Services LLC - Certificate of Formation#page1.tif source=Orbis Education Services LLC - Certificate of Formation#page2.tif source=Orbis Education Services LLC - Certificate of Formation#page3.tif source=Orbis Education Services LLC - Certificate of Formation#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007198 FRAME: 0887



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "ORBIS EDUCATION SERVICES,

LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ORBIS EDUCATION SERVICES, INC." TO "ORBIS EDUCATION SERVICES, LLC", FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2012, AT 9:44 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2012, AT 9:44 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE TENTH
DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2013, AT 1:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "ORBIS EDUCATION SERVICES,

LLC".



Authentication: 202098268

Date: 01-17-19

5206666 8100H SR# 20190334012

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007198 FRAME: 0888

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:44 AM 08/31/2012 FILED 09:44 AM 08/31/2012 SRV 120990344 - 5206666 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Orbis Education Services, Inc. (the "Company") does hereby certify that:

ARTICLE I

The jurisdiction where the Company first incorporated is Indiana.

ARTICLE II

The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Indiana.

ARTICLE III

The date the Company first incorporated is November 24, 2003.

ARTICLE IV

The name of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Orbis Education Services, Inc.

ARTICLE V

The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Orbis Education Services, LLC, as attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 30th day of August, 2012.

Daniel J. Briggs, Chief Executive Officer

of Orbis Education Services, Inc.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:44 AM 08/31/2012 FILED 09:44 AM 08/31/2012 SRV 120990344 - 5206666 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

On this 30th day of August, 2012, the undersigned authorized person, being authorized to form a limited liability company pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), executes this Certificate of Formation, as follows:

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is Orbis Education Services, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND. The name of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801, in the County of New Castle.

THIRD. The period of existence of the Company is perpetual until dissolution of the Company in accordance with the provisions of its Limited Liability Company Agreement (the "Operating Agreement") or the Act.

FOURTH. Any Operating Agreement of the Company shall be in writing.

FIFTH. The business and affairs of the Company shall be conducted and managed by the Managers of the Company in accordance with the Operating Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 30th day of August, 2012.

Daniel J. Briggs, Authorized Person of Orbis Education Services, Inc.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:36 PM 10/10/2013 FILED 01:19 PM 10/10/2013 SRV 131183916 - 5206666 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT CHANGING ONLY THE REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The limited liability company organized and existing under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the	limited liability company is
ORBIS EDUCATION SER	VICES, LLC
	Office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is erville Road, Suite 400
4a'	(street), in the City of Wilmington
	. The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon
whom process against the Corporation Service	nis limited liability company may be served is
	By: /s/ S. Craig Huke
	Authorized Person
	Name: S. Craig Huke
	Print or Type

RECORDED: 02/22/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007198 FRAME: 0891